The compensation to be paid Consultant for providing the 
Services shall be the compensation described in Exhibit B hereto, which is incorporated herein 
by reference; provided, however, the total paid to Consultant for the Services shall not exceed 
One Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($120,000). Consultant will obtain the approval of 
Authority's Project Representative relative to incurring travel and other expenses before 
incurring such costs.

8. INVOICE PROCEDURE AND PAYMENT:  Consultant shall submit invoices
monthly to the Authority for work performed during the preceding calendar month.

[...]

The Consultant will perform the Services described in Exhibit A in accordance with the 
terms and conditions of this Contract on a fixed rate or an hourly fee basis; provided, however, 
that the total fee for services rendered under this Contract will not to exceed One Hundred 
Twenty Thousand Dollars ($120,000), without Authority’s written approval.  Services provided 
by Consultant will be billed as specified in Exhibit B.  These fees will cover all of Consultant’s 
overhead costs, including but not limited to, office rent, long distance telephone charges,